

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/1/2024 10:30 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 102691-9

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

Court of Appeals No. 853139

SAMUEL TUCKER, an individual,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

SEATTLE CITY LIGHT, a department of
THE CITY OF SEATTLE, a municipality, and
ANDREW STRONG, an individual,

Defendants/Respondents.

**RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO
APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Submitted by:

Jeffrey A. James, WSBA #18277
Amanda V. Masters, WSBA #46342
Sebris Busto James
15375 SE 30th Place, Suite 310
Bellevue, WA 98007
Tel: (425) 454-4233

Attorneys for Defendants/Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction	1
II.	Issues Presented for Review	2
III.	Restatement of the Case.....	3
IV.	Argument	9
	A. Tucker was not aggrieved by the Court properly entering a Satisfaction of Judgment	9
	B. Tucker lacks standing to pursue this appeal	11
	C. Tucker’s appeal is moot as no relief can be granted	14
	D. The trial court appropriately applied CR 60.....	19
	E. Tucker’s appeal is frivolous	20
	F. Tucker’s attempt to once again weaponize <i>Henderson</i> is disgraceful	22
	G. Defendants are entitled to reasonable fees for having to respond to multiple frivolous motions	23
V.	Conclusion	23

TABLES OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cason v. Glass Bottle Blowers Ass’n</i> , 113 Cal.App.2d 263, 247 P.2d 931 (1952).....	15
<i>Cottringer v. Emp’t Sec. Dep’t</i> , 162 Wn. App. 782 (2011)	20
<i>Dooley v. Cal-Cut Pipe & Supply, Inc.</i> , 197 Colo. 362, 593 P.2d 360 (1979)	15
<i>Elterich v. Arndt</i> , 175 Wash. 562, 72 P.2d 1102 (1933).....	12
<i>Henderson v. Thompson</i> , 143 S. Ct. 2412 (2023).....	22
<i>Henderson v. Thompson</i> , 200 Wn.2d 417, 518 P.3d 1011.....	22
<i>In re Dependency of L.C.S.</i> , 200 Wn.2d 91 (2002).....	16
<i>In re Det. Of M.W. v. Dep’t of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> , 185 Wn.2d 633 (2016)	16
<i>In re Marriage of Horner</i> , 151 Wash.	
<i>In re Parentage of X.T.L.</i> , No. 31335-2-III (Wash. Ct. App. Aug. 19, 2014)	11
<i>In re Swanson</i> , 115 Wn.2d 21, 25 (1990)	16
<i>Kalid v. Citrix Sys., Inc.</i> , No. 82822-3-I (Wash. Ct. App. Jan. 31, 2022).....	15
<i>Matter of Dependency of L.C.S.</i> , 200 Wn.2d 91 (2002)	16
<i>Morris North American, Inc. v. King</i> , 430 So.2d 592 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1983)	16
<i>Orwick, et. al v. The City of Seattle</i> , 103 Wn. 2d 249, 692 P. 2d 793 (1984)	15
<i>Paich v. N. Pac. Ry. Co.</i> , 88 Wash. 163, 152 P. 719 (1915)....	11
<i>Randy Reynolds & Assocs. v. Harmon</i> , 193 Wn.2d 143 (2019).....	12
<i>Scott v. Denver</i> , 125 Colo. 68, 241 P.2d 857 (1952)	15
<i>Sheets v. Benevolent & Protective Order of Keglers</i> , 34 Wn.2d 851, 210 P.2d 690 (1940)	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont'd)

<i>Sorenson v. City of Bellingham</i> , 80 Wn.2d 547, 558 P.2d 512 (1972)	14
<i>State v. Beaver</i> , 184 Wn.2d 321 (2015)	14, 15, 16
<i>State v. Hunley</i> , 175 Wn.2d 901, 287 P.3d 584 (2012).....	14
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 150 Wn.2d 599, 80 P.3d 605 (203).....	11
<i>Stull v. Allen</i> , 165 Kan. 202, 193 P.2d 207 (1948).....	16
<i>Tiffany Family Trust Corp v. City of Kent</i> , 155 Wn.2d 225 (2005)	20
<i>Washington Greensview Apartment Assocs. v. Travelers Prop. Cas. Co of Am.</i> , 173 Wash. App. 663, 295 P.3d 284 (2013).....	7, 9

Statutes

RCW 4.56.100	20
--------------------	----

Rules

<i>RAP 3.1</i>	11
<i>RAP 7.2(e)</i>	19
<i>RAP 18.9(a)</i>	23
<i>RAP 18.9(c)</i>	2

Regulations

Seattle Municipal Code 4.64.010	6, 18, 21
Seattle Municipal Code 4.64.020	6
